CONTENTS

List of figares
List of tables
Foreword

A cknowledgements
Abbreviations

INTRODUCTION

The research objectives and why it matters

Dynamic aspects of FDI and growth: the link to ‘new’ growth theories
How this book is organised

THE DYNAMICS OF FDI AND ECONOMIC GROWTH
Introduction

The theory of international production

The analytical framework

Summary and conclusions

A CROSS-SECTIONAL TEST OF THE IDP
Introduction

The limitations of cross-sectional analysis

Testing the IDP

A comparison of the IDP in 1975 and 1988
Summary and conclusions

NATURAL AND CREATED ASSETS AS
DETERMINANTS OF FDI

Introduction

Data and propositions

Explanatory variables

Discussion of results

Summary and conclusions

vii
viii
xi
XV
xvii

0 ==

53
53
54
56
60
65



CONTENTS

5> GLOBALISATION, HOMOGENEITY AMONG
INDUSTRIALISED COUNTRIES AND DIFFERENCES IN

FDI PATTERNS 68
Introduction 68
The link between created assets, natural assets and FD] actiyity 69
Introspection within the Triad: general FDI trends 78
Summary and conclusions 92
6 COUNTRY-SPECIFIC FACTORS, TRADE AND FDI
PATTERNS OVER THE 1980s 95
Introduction 95
Explaining the paradox 96
The relationship between FDI and trade 99
The analytical framework 101
The exctent of specialisation of conntries and firms 106
The stability of ontward FDI, exports and technological advantage
over the 19805 122
The sectoral pattern of Specialisation of firms and countries : 126
FDI and excports: substitutes or complements? 128
Exports and FDI: the relationship to country-specific factors 130
Summary and conclusions 136
7 TRANSPACIFIC FDI: A FORTY-YEAR VIEW OF
CHANGING COMPETITIVENESS 140
Introduction 140
Underlying differences in country-specific advantages 141
The evidence 143
Summary and conclusions 174
8 SUMMARY, CONCLUSIONS AND POLICY
IMPLICATIONS 177
Policy implications 183
Appendix 1 188
Appendix 2 189
Notes 190
Bibliography 198

Index 209

vi



AR

2.1

22
2.3
3.1
3.2
33

3.4
3.5
3.6
5.1

6.1

LIST OF FIGURES

Some dynamics of the stages of growth using the eclectic
paradigm

The pattern of the investment development path
Examples of variances in individual IDPs

NOI and GNP for 1975

NOI and GNP for 1988

NOI and GNP for developing countries showing
estimated curves, 1975

NOI and GNP for developing countries showing
estimated curves, 1988

NOI and GNP for industrialised countries, 1975
NOI and GNP for industrialised countries, 1988
The interdependency of created and natural assets on
competitive advantage

Market size versus resource dependency, 1988

vii

18
22
24
45
45

46
48
50
50

73
104



3.1
3.2
3.3
4.1
4.2
5.1
5.2
5.3
5.4
5.5
5.6
5.7
6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5

6.6

LIST OF TABLES

Correlation between sum-of-flows estimates of FDI stocks and
published FDI stocks on a per capita basis, 1975-84
Distribution of countties based on estimated IDP in 1975
Distribution of countries based on estimated IDP in 1988
Expected signs of hypotheses

Regression results

Outward stock of FDI by major home countries and regions,
1967-88

Inward stock of FDI by major host countries and regions,
1967-88

GNP, net outward investment (NOI), inward FDI and outward
FDI, 1988

Geographical distribution of FDI outward stock by home
country/region, various years

Geographical disttibution of FDI inward stock by host
country/region, various years

Industrial distribution of outward FDI stock of major home
countries

Industrial distribution of inward FDI stock of major host
countries

Groups of industrialised countries based on a cluster analysis
in 1988

Extent of international economic activity for six industrialised
countries, 1980 and 1989

Indicators of domestic and international production for the
US, 1980 and 1990

Indicators of domestic and international production for Japan,
1980 and 1990

Indicators of domestic and international ptoduction for
Germany, 1980 and 1990

Indicators of domestic and international production for
Canada 1980 and 1989

viii

42
47
48
61
62
80
82
84
86
87
90
91
103
107
108
110
112

114



6.7

6.8

6.9

6.10

6.11
6.12

6.13

6.14

6.15

6.16

7.1

7.2

7.3

7.4

7.5
7.6

LIST OF TABLES

Indicators of domestic and intetnational production for
Austria, 1981 and 1988

Indicators of domestic and intetnational production for
Australia, 1980 and 1989

Standard deviation of revealed advantages, six countries,
1980 and 1990

Regression of national firms’ share of international
production over the 1980s

Regression of national shares of exports over the 1980s
Regression of the technological advantage of nations
over the 1980s: six countries

Regression of the international production of firms on
the national share of exports, 1980

Regression of the international production of firms on
the national share of exports, 1989

Correlation of the growth of share of international
production and exports over the 1980s: six countries
Cotrelation of the RCA (1) and RCA(X) to indicators
of country-specific advantages, 1980 and 1989

Growth of the US direct investment stake in Japan,
1950-90

Growth of the Japanese direct investment stake in the
US, 1950-90

Sales of US manufacturing facilities in Japan and US
exports in Japan, 1967-89

Ratio of US direct investment stake in Japan to Japanese
investment in the US, 1950-90

Ratio between royalties and fees, 1972-90

Sales of Japanese manufacturing affiliates in the US and
Japanese exports to the US, 1977-89

ix

116

118

121

123
123

124

127

127

130

134

145

149

152

155
159

164



