## CONTENTS

	List of figures	vii
	List of tables	viii
	Foreword	xi
	Acknowledgements	xv
	Abbreviations	xvii
1	INTRODUCTION	1
-	The research objectives and why it matters	1
	Dynamic aspects of FDI and growth: the link to 'new' growth theories	4
	How this book is organised	8
2	THE DYNAMICS OF FDI AND ECONOMIC GROWTH	11
	Introduction	11
	The theory of international production	12
	The analytical framework	15
	Summary and conclusions	34
3	A CROSS-SECTIONAL TEST OF THE IDP	37
	Introduction	37
	The limitations of cross-sectional analysis	38
	Testing the IDP	42
	A comparison of the IDP in 1975 and 1988	44
	Summary and conclusions	51
4	NATURAL AND CREATED ASSETS AS	
	DETERMINANTS OF FDI	53
	Introduction	53
	Data and propositions	54
	Explanatory variables	56
	Discussion of results	60
	Summany and conclusions	65

#### CONTENTS

	5 GLOBALISATION, HOMOGENEITY AMONG INDUSTRIALISED COUNTRIES AND DIFFERENCES IN FDI PATTERNS Introduction The link between created assets, natural assets and FDI activity Introspection within the Triad: general FDI trends Summary and conclusions	1 68 68 69 78 92
	6 COUNTRY-SPECIFIC FACTORS, TRADE AND FDI PATTERNS OVER THE 1980s Introduction Explaining the paradox The relationship between FDI and trade The analytical framework The extent of specialisation of countries and firms The stability of outward FDI, exports and technological advantage over the 1980s	95 95 96 99 101 106
	The sectoral pattern of specialisation of firms and countries FDI and exports: substitutes or complements? Exports and FDI: the relationship to country-specific factors Summary and conclusions	122 126 128 130 136
7	TRANSPACIFIC FDI: A FORTY-YEAR VIEW OF CHANGING COMPETITIVENESS Introduction Underlying differences in country-specific advantages The evidence Summary and conclusions	140 140 141 143 174
8	SUMMARY, CONCLUSIONS AND POLICY IMPLICATIONS Policy implications	177 183
	Appendix 1 Appendix 2 Notes Bibliography Index	188 189 190 198

209

### LIST OF FIGURES

2.1	Some dynamics of the stages of growth using the eclectic	
	paradigm	18
2.2	The pattern of the investment development path	22
2.3	Examples of variances in individual IDPs	24
3.1	NOI and GNP for 1975	45
3.2	NOI and GNP for 1988	45
3.3		
	estimated curves, 1975	46
3.4	NOI and GNP for developing countries showing	
	estimated curves, 1988	48
3.5	NOI and GNP for industrialised countries, 1975	50
3.6	NOI and GNP for industrialised countries, 1988	50
5.1	The interdependency of created and natural assets on	
	competitive advantage	73
61	Market size versus resource dependency 1988	104

# LIST OF TABLES

3.1		d
2.0	Published TDI Stocks on a per conite basis 1075 of	u 42
3.2	Distribution of countries based on estimated TDD: 407F	47
3.3	2 1000 in 1000	48
4.1	Expected signs of hypotheses	61
4.2		62
5.1	1967–88	
5.2	Inward stock of FDI by major host countries and regions,	80
5.3	GNP, net outward investment (NOI) inward FDI and outward	82 اد
	- <del>,</del> 00	ra 84
5.4	country/region, various years	
5.5	Geographical distribution of FDI inward stock by book	86
	country/region, various vears	87
5.6	Industrial distribution of outward FDI stock of major home countries	
5.7	Industrial distribution of inward FDI stock of major host countries	90
6.1	Groups of industrialised countries based on a cluster analysis in 1988	91
6.2	Extent of international economic activity for six industrialised	103
	00 dilities, 1700 aliti 1989	
6.3	Indicators of domestic and international production for the	107
	00, 1700 and 179()	100
6.4	Indicators of domestic and international production for I	108
		110
6.5	Indicators of domestic and international production for	110
	3 cmany, 1960 and 1990	112
6.6	Indicators of domestic and international production for	114
	Canada 1980 and 1989	114
		1

### LIST OF TABLES

6.7	Indicators of domestic and international production for Austria, 1981 and 1988	116
6.8	Indicators of domestic and international production for Australia, 1980 and 1989	118
6.9	Standard deviation of revealed advantages, six countries, 1980 and 1990	121
6.10	Regression of national firms' share of international production over the 1980s	123
6.11 6.12	Regression of national shares of exports over the 1980s Regression of the technological advantage of nations	123
6.13	over the 1980s: six countries Regression of the international production of firms on	124
	the national share of exports, 1980	127
6.14	Regression of the international production of firms on the national share of exports, 1989	127
6.15	Correlation of the growth of share of international production and exports over the 1980s: six countries	130
6.16	Correlation of the $RCA(I)$ and $RCA(X)$ to indicators of country-specific advantages, 1980 and 1989	134
7.1	Growth of the US direct investment stake in Japan, 1950–90	145
7.2	Growth of the Japanese direct investment stake in the	149
7.3	US, 1950–90 Sales of US manufacturing facilities in Japan and US	
7.4	exports in Japan, 1967–89 Ratio of US direct investment stake in Japan to Japanese	152
	investment in the US, 1950–90	155
7.5 7.6	Ratio between royalties and fees, 1972–90 Sales of Japanese manufacturing affiliates in the US and	159
	Japanese exports to the US, 1977–89	164